

Reference number: IR-028/2023

22 March 2023

Extraordinary announcement

Notification of voting rights

Based on the information provided by T. Rowe Price Group, Inc., OTP Bank Plc. announces that: As of 21 March 2023 T. Rowe Price International Ltd. has increased its voting right in OTP Bank Plc. to 5.02% via owning 14,037,515 ordinary shares.

OTP Bank Plc.

OTP Bank Plc.

Postal address: P.O.B.: 501 Budapest H-1876 Hungary Phone: +36 1 473 5460 Fax: +36 1 473 5951

E-mail: investor.relations@otpbank.hu

Internet: www.otpbank.hu

Address:

Nádor street 16. Budapest H-1051 Hungary Metropolitan Court as Court of Registration: 01-10-041585